
2011 Merit Selection Panel 
Akron Magistrate Judge Vacancy 

U.S. District Court, Northern District of Ohio 
 
Thomas J. Antonini 
Robison, Curphey and O’Connell 
Four Seagate, Ninth Floor 
Toledo, Ohio 43604 
Phone: 419.249.7900 
Email:  tantonini@rcolaw.com 
 
Linda M. Betzer 
11917 Meadowridge Drive 
Chesterland, Ohio 44026 
Phone: 440.729.3359 
Email: ckjones55@yahoo.com 
 
James M. Campbell 
2717 Manchester Road 
Akron, Ohio 44319 
Phone: 330.745.2422 
Email: jamescampbellesq@yahoo.com 
 
J. Dean Carro 
The University of Akron School of Law  
302 Buchtel Common, West Hall 126 
Akron, Ohio 44325 
Phone: 330.972.7751 
Email: carro1@uakron.edu 
  
Judge Thomas A. Ciccolini 
Office of Disability Adjudication and Review 
121 South Main Street 
Akron, Ohio 44308 
Phone: 866.708.3209 
Email: thomas.ciccolini@ssa.gov 
 
Cassandra Collier-Williams 
The Law Offices of Cassandra Collier-Williams, LLC 
2103 St. Clair Avenue, Second Floor 
Cleveland, Ohio 44114 
Phone: 216.621.9190 
Email: ohlaw1@sbcglobal.net 
 
Ronald W. Dougherty 
Krugliak, Wilkins, Griffiths and Dougherty Co., L.P.A. 
4775 Munson Street NW 
Canton, Ohio 44718 
Phone: 330.497.0700 
Email: rdougherty@kwgd.com 
 
William (Bud) T. Doyle 
2000 Standard Building 
1370 Ontario Street 
Cleveland, Ohio 44113 
Phone: 216.363.6025 
Email: wtd44113@hotmail.com 

 
Kelly L. Galvin 
Office of the U.S. Attorney 
801 W. Superior Avenue, Room 619 
Cleveland, Ohio 44113 
Phone: 216.622.3731 
Email: kelly.l.galvin@usdoj.gov 
 
Edward L. Gilbert 
Edward L. Gilbert Co., LPA 
One Cascade Plaza, Suite 825 
Akron, Ohio 44308 
Phone: 330.376.8855 
Email: egilbert8@sbcglobal.net 
 
Robert C. Gorman 
Critchfield, Critchfield & Johnston, Ltd. 
225 North Market Street 
P.O. Box 599 
Wooster, Ohio 44691 
Phone: 330.264.4444 
Email: gorman@ccj.com 
 
Philip E. Howes 
Buckingham Doolittle and Burroughs, LLP 
4518 Fulton Drive NW 
P.O. Box 35548 
Canton, Ohio 44735 
Phone: 330.491.5239 
Email: phowes@bdblaw.com 
 
Jacqueline A. Johnson 
Office of the Federal Public Defender 
1660 West Second Street, Suite 750 
Cleveland, Ohio 44113 
Phone: 216.522.4856 
Email: jacqueline_johnson@fd.org  
 
Margaret Lockhart 
Cooper and Walinski, LPA 
900 Adams Street 
Toledo, Ohio 43604 
Phone: 419.241.1200 
Email: lockhart@cooperwalinski.com 
 
Stephen A. Perry 
Pro Football Hall of Fame 
2121 George Halas Drive NW 
Canton, Ohio 44708 
Phone: 330.456.8207 
Email: stephen.perry@profootballhof.com 
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Theresa Proenza 
465 Burning Tree Drive 
Akron, Ohio 44303 
Phone: 330.819.3665 
Email: tbp@neo.rr.com 
 
Gregory S. Robey 
Robey and Robey 
14402 Granger Road 
Cleveland, Ohio 44137 
Phone: 216.581.8200 
Email: robeylaw@aol.com 
 
John C. Ross 
Morrow and Meyer LLC 
6279 Frank Avenue NW 
North Canton, Ohio 44720 
Phone: 330.433.6000 
Email: jross@morrowmeyer.com 
 
Randolph L. Snow 
Black, McCuskey, Souers and Arbaugh 
220 Market Avenue South, Suite 1000 
Canton, Ohio 44702 
Phone: 330.430.5059 
Email: rsnow@bmsa.com 
 
Hilary S. Taylor 
Weston Hurd 
1301 E. 9th Street, Suite 1900 
Cleveland, Ohio 44308 
Phone: 216.687.3266 
Email: htaylor@westonhurd.com 
 
Jane Timken 
6559 Hills and Dales Road 
Canton, Ohio 44708 
Phone: 330.479.1471 
Email: timken@sssnet.com 
 
Russell W. Tye 
75 Public Square, Suite 910 
Cleveland, Ohio 44113 
Phone: 216.622.7853 
Email: russelltyelaw1@yahoo.com 
 
Barry M. Ward 
Barry M. Ward, L.P.A. 
One Cascade Plaza, Suite 1000 
Akron, Ohio 44308 
Phone: 330.535.1555 
Email: bward@teowardlaw.com 

 
Vicki Lynn Ward 
75 Public Square, Suite 600 
Cleveland, Ohio 44113 
Phone: 216.696.5580 
Email: vickiward4@aol.com 
 
Ray L. Weber 
Renner Kenner 
First National Tower 
106 S. Main Street, Fourth Floor 
Akron, Ohio 44308 
Phone: 330.376.1242 
Email: rlweber@rennerkenner.com 
 
David C. Weiner 
Charna E. Sherman Law Offices 
5310 Key Tower 
127 Public Square 
Cleveland, Ohio 44114 
Phone: 216.453.0808 
Email: david.weiner@charnalaw.com 
 
Lawrence J. Whitney 
Burdon and Merlitti 
137 South Main Street, Suite 201 
Akron, Ohio 44308 
Phone: 330.253.7171 
Email: burdon-merlitti@neo.rr.com 
 
Kimberly K. Wyss 
Marshall, Dennehey, Warner, Coleman and Goggin 
39 E. Market Street, Suite 301 
Akron Ohio 44308 
Phone: 330.255.0603 
Email: kkwyss@mdwcg.com 
 
Samuel A. Yannucci 
Office of the U.S. Attorney 
2 South Main Street, Room 208 
Akron, Ohio 44308 
Phone: 330.761.0518 
Email: sam.yannucci@usdoj.gov 
 
 


